Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glaxo Group Limited		104/11/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SmithKline Beecham Corporation	
Street Address:	One Franklin Plaza	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2844828	PIBOSYNC
Registration Number:	2860170	ATRIANCE
Registration Number:	2877259	ARRANON
Registration Number:	2901813	ARRANON
Registration Number:	2905124	PIBOSYNC
Registration Number:	2913112	ATRIANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)270-4440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6102704479 Phone:

Email: pamela.a.may@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela A. May Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 2: US2221

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406-0939

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0215** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Katherine Morgan Merlino	
Signature:	/mary katherine morgan merlino/	
Date:	04/21/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Doc#page1.tif source=Assignment Doc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0216



# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Glaxo Group Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of England, having an address at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex UB6 0NN, England ("Assignor"), owns the Trademark Registrations indicated on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, with an address of One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark Registrations indicated on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any goodwill associated herewith.

By:

Name: TERESA M. HECHMER

1~ ~ 1ter

Title: Authorized Attorney

Date: April 11, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0217

# Schedule A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	GOODS
PIBOSYNC	2844828	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment
TBOSTING	2011020	of infectious diseases, pain, inflammation,
		sepsis, alopecia and obesity and for the
		treatment of metabolic musculoskeletal,
		cardiovascular, cardiopulmonary,
		genitourinary, sexual dysfunction,
	j	respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal,
		hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric
		related diseases and disorders and skin and
		tissue repair preparations
ATRIANCE	2860170	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment
ATRIANCE	2000170	of infectious diseases, pain, inflammation,
		sepsis, alopecia and obesity and for the
		treatment of metabolic musculoskeletal,
		cardiovascular, cardiopulmonary,
		genitourinary, sexual dysfunction,
		respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal,
		hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric
		related diseases and disorders and skin and
ARRANON	2877259	tissue repair preparations  Pharmacoutical preparations for the treatment
ARRANON	2011239	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment
		of infectious diseases, pain, inflammation,
		sepsis, alopecia and obesity and for the
		treatment of metabolic musculoskeletal,
		cardiovascular, cardiopulmonary,
		genitourinary, sexual dysfunction,
		respiratory, neurological, gastrointestinal,
		hormonal, dermatological and psychiatric
		related diseases and disorders and skin and
	2001012	tissue repair preparations
ARRANON	2901813	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment
DIDOGUALC	2005124	of cancer
PIBOSYNC	2905124	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment
ATRIANICE	2012112	of cancer
ATRIANCE	2913112	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment
		of cancer

RECORDED: 04/21/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0218